FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECEIVED

03-01-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

710 FEB -1 PM 2: 40

101277992

Submission Type	Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Dat
	Month Day Y
the decision of the second control of the se	ries,Inc
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day
Name (line 1)	multit Day
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (lire 1) Egerter, Du	If document to be receiving party is n
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the Un
Address (line 1) 47 William	5 tree t of a domestic representative is at (Designation must
Address (line 2)	separate document Assignment.;
Address (line 3) Mississauga	Ontaria, Canada L5M 114 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Nam	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 1)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 38 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington PAT ENT

REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0518

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Addr	ess Area Code a	nd Telephone Number	
Name				
Address (line 1)	VINCE COMMAND IN CONTRACTOR OF COMMAND			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attachr		ched conveyance documer	nt #
	Number(s) or Paten	• •	<u></u>	litional numbers attached
			O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	• • •
Pate	ent Application Numbe	r(s)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	umber(s)
			5,572,835	
	s being filed together with a <u>ne</u> t named executing inventor.	Patent Application, ente	or the date the patent application w	was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT			
Ente	r PCT application numl	per PCT	PCT	PCT
_	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application N not been assigned.	umber PCT	PCT	РСТ
Number of P	roperties Enter	the total number of p	roperties involved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee An	nount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ [4	10.00
Method o Deposit	of Payment: Account	Enclosed De	eposit Account	
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account o	r if additional fees can be o Deposit Account i		
		Authorization to o	charge additional fees:	es No
Statement ar	nd Signature			
attache	best of my knowledge a d copy is a true copy o ad herein.	and belief, the foregoing the original docume	ing information is true and ont. Charges to deposit ac	correct and any count are authorized, as
DWIL	HT ELEKTER	2 Min	A Egestes	Jan 27, 2000
Name	of Person Signing	Sig	nature /	Date
		<i>I</i>		

PATENT REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0519 HMI Industries Inc. ("Company") is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,572,835 ("Patent"), issued November 12, 1996, titled "Telescoping Flagpole", (inventors Atkins; Dallas R.; Manfredi; Anthony M.), that is the basis of a currently inactive wholly-owned company. True Colors. Dwight Egerter ("Buyer") of Mississauga, Ontario, Canada has expressed an interest in acquiring the ownership and rights to the intellectual property (Patent and Customer Lists) associated with the business of True Colors, for the sum of U.S. \$1,000.00.

In consideration of the receipt of this sum and other good and valuable consideration, Company does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Buyer the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and associated Customer Lists.

Further, the Company relinquishes all claims to any and all tooling located at various vendors, which implies that the Buyer is free to use or purchase this tooling, in an "as is" condition, through it's own regotiations with the current holders of this tooling, without recourse to the Company.

Actions to perfect and register ownership in the Patent and its subsequent use are the sole responsibility of Buyer.

Executed this
at Clear Raviol, Chio USD.
HMI Industries Inc. per:
Executed this 15 day of January . 2000.
at Mississauga, ON, Canada
per: Witness: 1000 per: Witness:
Before me personally appeared said KN Ferrenct JR and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
day of Turnery
Seal (Notary Public) Notary Public, State of Ohio,

PATENT REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0520

My Commission Expires Jun. 28,

RECORDED: 02/01/2000